Market Co.			
1.417/C)NAD Assessment Centre	Services (:-		
Date in 07 102 1 2023	Jeb description	Date & Time Completed	Done by
COENO NAIMSG23001295/W	SAS e-filing		
rehido ya 1185 H	E-mail (widma stars. Alt)	Zins,	
07/02/2023	i-Nlotor Claim For	The second of the second and the second of t	*
and the second s	i-Motor W/O (Within		
D/ TP/Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded	, 000 2012, 11 4015)	
T 3 Love - 1 1 T - 1 1 T - 1 T	Assessment/Survey R	PTITI	The state of the s
Pinsuru:	Principles of purpose of purpose of the purpose of	Hand to Owner/Wksp	6 Diversions and a second second
eferræd Wksp/INC Assign Wksp/QW:(The state of the s	White for the expension is the Control of the Contr	- 2X1
Particulars: Veh No: X	D 3366 U	INC()/Non-INC()	
wner/ Driver: (Tel:	
olicy Vo: () Perio	od: () Cover Type: ()
Confirmed by : (Date	The same destination of a proposed of the same state of the same s)
nsured/Driver Liability: (%) [No	THE COURT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80	-1 (+0°/a)
	arranty: YBS ()/N	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	-10070
xcess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		and the second s
eral Remarks:-			
Walk-In Customer: Customer's inform	ation strictly Confident	ol 9 Strictly NO refer of the pice	
Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	IRCENTIV .	at & Suichy NO 1ster of repaire	Carrie to be better described and the second and th
ive-In ()Y Towed-In (); Invoice: Y	The state of the s	A The second sec	Andrew & Engine and Antonio and the contraction of a book-announced desired participation of
The second secon	PES()/NO(); Towing Co. (
tarics (INC horline: 6788 6616)		Date&Lime Completed	Done by
© Check/Post Repair Inspection	rtesy Car ()		
THE PERSON AND A SECOND PROPERTY OF PERSON ASSESSMENT AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ASSESSMENT ASSESSME	()		1
Taland Decument DL-4- ID		The state of the s	
pload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300	0] ()		
	0] ()		·
ury:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ury:			
iury:			
iury:			
ury:			Amt (\$) Amt (3
Time Actions	invoi	se Breparation Checklist	Amt (S) . Amt (3
Time Actions	Inv ₀₁ 1) AR: 2) DA:	Se P. reparation Checklist Accident Reporting (\$30); Damage Assessment (\$100); INC	Amit (S) . Amit (3 . Amit (3
nnt's Larticulars	Invoi 1) AR: 2) DA: 3) TF:	Se Preparation Checklist Accident Reporting (\$30); Damage Assessment (\$100); INC Nowing Fee	Amit (S) : Amit (S) : Amit (S) : Add Bi
nnt's Particulars	Invoi 1) AR: 2) DA: 3) TF: 4) FT: 5) FT:	Se Preparation Checklist Accident Reporting (\$30); Damage Assessment (\$100); INC Yowing Fee Yollow-Through Survey Yollow-Through Survey (Resurvey)	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30
Time Actions ant's Particulars Owner:	Invoi 1) AR: 2) DA: 3) TF: 4) FT: 5) FT: Fore	Se P. reparation Checklist Accident Reporting (\$30); Damage Assessment (\$100); INC Yowing Fee Collow-Through Survey	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30
Time Actions ant's Particulars Owner:	1) AR: 2) DA: 3) TF: 4) FT: 5) FT: Ford 6) TR: 7) NI:	Se P. reparation (Shecklist) Accident Reporting (\$30); Damage Assessment (\$100); INC Yowing Fee Collow-Through Survey Collow-Through Survey (Resurvey) Siming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) Re-inspection dac DA + SMRT Survey	(\$80)
ant's Particulars Owner: t No: ed Portion:	1) AR: 2) DA: 3) TF: 4) FT: 5) FT: Fore 6) TR: 7) N1: 8) NTU	Se Preparation Checklist Accident Reporting (\$30); Damage Assessment (\$100); INC Yowing Fee Follow-Through Survey Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) Seiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) Re-inspection dae DA + SMRT Survey C Additional Services:-	(\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$905) \$75 \$160
	1) AR: 2) DA: 3) TF: 4) FT: 5) FT: Fore 6) TR: 7) NI: 8) NTU OD!* * NS:	Se P. reparation (Shecklist) Accident Reporting (\$30); Damage Assessment (\$100); INC Yowing Fee Collow-Through Survey Collow-Through Survey (Resurvey) Siming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2) Re-inspection dac DA + SMRT Survey	(\$80) Amt (\$) Amt (\$) Amt (\$) Amt (\$) Add Bi (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$330 \$005) \$75



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 07/02/2023 18:12 (SGT) Reported by Driver Date of Accident 07/02/2023 01:55 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information CTE tunnel (After Orchard Rd Exit) Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number YQ1185H

Manufacturer

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner **UNI-TAT ICE & MARKETING PTE LTD** Company Reg No 1XXXXX736C Email Address chiakc@iceman.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-88218844 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

XZU700R 12FT WIDE CAB 5T Model Variant Goods (Open) Refrigerated Vehicle Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of **Employment** accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to Yes Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission Manual 4009

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number B 400001498 MKF

DRIVER

Name of Driver Sun Qingkang Passport No/FIN GXXXX270U Date Of Birth 18/12/1988 Occupation Outdoor



Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	22/09/2014 8 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-88218844 - chiakc@iceman.com.sg 51 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-26 408933 No Employee
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	No
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Collision - Head to Rear Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	No No -
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
Refer to the attached statement.	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes No
DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category	XD3366U Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver Contact Number	-

Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	Vehicle with TMA attached
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	1

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE (07/02/2023) (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME (0): 55) (HH:MM)
LOCATION: CTE Tunnel (After Orchard Rd exit)
DETAILS OF VEHICLE DIVEHICLE NUMBER: YQ 1185 H DINSURANCE COMPANY: MSIC
C)POLICY NUMBER: B 400001498 MKF d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREDINSIVE / THIRD PARTY FIRE & THEFT) e) MAKE & MODEL: Himo 300 retridgeodor: Auto / MAPONAL F)TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LOBRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS) g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMORCIAL / MOTORCYCLE) h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME employment I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (MOTOR)
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A) NAME Uni-tat ice and markets Brown to the control of the control o
CONTACT: 9821 8844
CIADDICESS: 51 Ubi avenue 1 #01-26
CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER () Including discussion DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: G8109270U CONTACT-8821 8844
CIADDRESS: 51 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-26
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR) f)YEARSTOF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE 22 / 09/204 WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO) IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: JROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WEI / OTHERS
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)
7. a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: 8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE
O) VEHICLE NUMBER: XD 3366 U (TMA) MODEL.
MCCOCING CLIVER OF DRIVER'S NAME
() PRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:
140 of passange d) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL:
Including driver) of DRIVER'S NAME
(The training all the contact: Contact:

Email = chiake@leeman.com.sg

VIDEO = -

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Pleas ereport correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Firm must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any lalse reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Con seal under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyhorax's Signator Date & Time

Actual Driver's eignature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

0710212023

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

PRINTER BY THE PROPERTY OF THE		
I and and a substantial and a substantial to the su	100 C	
	and the second s	
Executive x and a law employer and process and process and a constant and a const		
	CHARLES STORE AS A STORE OF THE	
	200	
	The state of the s	
		A
		A - V(c)
serve executives restricted from the ment because execute a new research restricted from the formation of th		1 1 10 1185 11 1 1 1 1
	money in the experience of a record for the experience of the expe	
	0 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	
		B- XD 33660
		The state of the s
		The same of the sa
I reconstruction of the second		TOTAL TOTAL
ARREST AND A CALCULAR METERS AND A DESCRIPTION OF A STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF A STATE OF STATE OF A STATE OF STATE OF A	ACCOUNT ASSESSED A SECOND PATPORT PATPORT AND ASSESSED AS	wind tannel
		NATIONAL CONTRACTOR NATIONAL AND A STATE AND
		after Orchard Ruex 4
The second secon		MATER Urchard Rd ext
		Text
	AMERICANOMI ENDOG ENDOG ENDOG ESTADO EN	
- CONSTRUCTION OF A PROPERTY O		A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN
	THE RESIDENCE AND ASSESSED TO SEE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	
	100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	The state of the s
	the state of the s	
1420 - 541 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04	was to come a sure a sure representative and a sure of the sure of	
	200 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	10/20 11 (SEC. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 1
Accused a transportation of the second secon	an arrange and a second a second and a second a second and a second a	
vJun2022	The state of the s	Control of the contro

Describe Circumstance of the Accident
On 07/02/2023 at approximately 0155 hrs. Vehicle A was
driving along CTE Tunnel after orchard exit. Vehicle A did not
notice that there was Vehicle B with TMA. Vehicle A
could not stop in time and collided into TMA. Vehicle A
refridgetator box came off from the Vehicle.

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholders Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

07/02/2023



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Comprehensive

Certificate No.

B 400001498 MKF

Excess: SGD1,200

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

YQ1185H

2. Name of Policyholder
Uni-Tat Ice & Marketing Pte Ltd

- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 10/05/2022
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 09/05/2023
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use *

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes. The Policy does not cover

- (1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- * Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Mack Eng Chief Executive Officer